Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantors.
Grantors ABCDEFGH 1K LM N o PQRSTUVWEX ¥z Grantees Book ;: It Reomaot
Riggleman &c| Catharine Jacob Fink Isaac 10| 301 B & S Dec 15 1873
do Peter Claim of Homestead 15| 289 Aug 14 1874
do Reuben Riggleman Pheobe 29| 239 B & S Sep 10 1886
do Silas Riggleman Joseph 35| 37 B & S Apr 15 1889
do Henry Jemnie B Roller O B Tr | 47| 23 | D of Tr Jul 5 1893
do Phebse Rigglemen John W 47| 232 B &S Sep 13 1893
Rigleman Peter ads | Branner F L vs 53] 66 Lien Sep 24 1895
Riggleman Charles A Riggleman Correnzie 58/ 128] B & S Mar 5 1898
-Alexander's heirs/
do Corenza F Leanna Rebecca F Riggleman Jacob V 60 354, B & S Mar 21 1899
Charles A John S
George E
do Jacob Mohler S M Tr | 61 300 D of Tr| Jul 26 1899
Nettie
do Leanna Riggleman Jacob V Sﬂ 4300 B & S Nov 24 1900




Index to

Deeds, Ete., Roc

County, Virginia.

kingham

Graiitees

Riggleman Philip

Baugh William S
Conrad George N
Conrad George N
Estep Charles S

Riggleman George

Grantors A CDEFoE | 1 1FLMNoO —; QRSTUVWEXYz -
Riggleman Phoebe

do Jacob V Runion William
Nettie G

do George E John S Horn David H
Mary E

do George E Runion William

do John S Runion Willlam

do &c Jacob V &

do & |C A

do &c|C A

do Charles A &

do &c | Abe

Elizsbeth

do &c|Annie C Johh W Roller John E

do Joseph Turner David F

do Annie E John W Dove Isreal

do Henry Jennie B by &c Custer John H

do Susan E

Claim of Homestead

Tr

Tr

65
67

70

71
71
71

72|

73
74

78

81
85
86
86
87

568

456
457
474
554

47
598
529

413
424
216
290

84

Grantors.

R
Kind of

Instriment

Date of

Recordation

B &S
B &S

B &S

Release
B & S
Agreement

D of Tr
D of Tr
Agreement

B &S

Tax Title
Bill of S
B &S
B &S

Feb

Jan

Jun

Jan
dan
Jan
Apr
Jul
May

Dec

Jan
Apr
Jun
Jul

Sep

26
15

11
11
16
12

15
22

14

22

1901
1902

1903

1904
1904
1904
1904
1904
1905
1906

1908
1909
1909
1909
1909




