

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Riggleman	&c Catharine	Jacob		Fink Isaac	10	301	B & S	Dec 15 1873
do			Peter	Claim of Homestead	15	289		Aug 14 1874
do			Reuben	Riggleman Pheobe	29	239	B & S	Sep 10 1886
do			Silas	Riggleman Joseph	35	37	B & S	Apr 15 1889
do	Henry	Jennie B		Roller O B	47	23	D of Tr	Jul 5 1893
do			Phebe	Riggleman John W	47	232	B & S	Sep 13 1893
Riggleman			Peter	ads Branner F L	53	66	Lien	Sep 24 1895
Riggleman	Charles A			Riggleman Correnzie	58	128	B & S	Mar 5 1898
do	-Alexander's heirs- Corenza F Charles A George E	Leanna John S	Rebecca F	Riggleman Jacob V	60	354	B & S	Mar 21 1899
do		Jacob Nettie		Mohler S M	61	300	D of Tr	Jul 26 1899
do		Leanna		Riggleman Jacob V	64	430	B & S	Nov 24 1900

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Riggleman			Phoebe	Riggleman Philip	65	200	B & S	Feb 26 1901
do		Jacob V Nettie G		Runion William	67	67	B & S	Jan 15 1902
do	George E	John S Mary E		Horn David H	70	368	B & S	Jun 4 1903
do	George E			Runion William	71	456	Release	Jan 11 1904
do		John S		Runion William	71	457	B & S	Jan 11 1904
do	&c	Jacob V		Baugh William S	71	474	Agreement	Jan 16 1904
do	&c C A			Conrad George N	Tr 72	354	D of Tr	Apr 12 1904
do	&c C A			Conrad George N	Tr 73	47	D of Tr	Jul 8 1904
do	Charles A			Estep Charles S	74	598	Agreement	May 15 1905
do	&c Abe Elizabeth			Riggleman George	78	529	B & S	Dec 22 1906
do	&c Annie C	John W		Roller John E	81	413	Tax Title	Jan 3 1908
do		Joseph		Turner David F	85	424	Bill of S	Apr 7 1909
do	Annie E	John W		Dove Isreal	86	216	B & S	Jun 14 1909
do	Henry	Jennie B	by &c	Custer John H	86	290	B & S	Jul 7 1909
do			Susan E	Claim of Homestead	87	84		Sep 22 1909